
Torah Reading  
Leviticus 

Tazria  - Metzora  

Aliyah 1 14:33-38 pages 663-664 

Aliyah 2 14:39-47 pages 664-665 

Aliyah 3 14:48-53 pages 665-666 

Aliyah 4 14:54-15:7 pages 666-667 

Aliyah 5 15:8-15 pages 667-668 

Aliyah 6 15:16-28 pages 668-669 

Aliyah 7 15:29-33 pages 669-670 

Maftir 

15:31-33 pages 669-670 

Haftarah 

2 Kings - 7:3-20 pages 676-678 

Help cement the future for years to come by 
contributing to the L’dor V’dor Brick  
Project. Please call the office for more  

details.  

May 3, 2025     5 Iyyar 5785 
Shabbat Shalom 

Allison Plawsky Bat Mitzvah 

Yahrzeit List May 3 thru 

May 9, 2025 

May 3, 5 Iyyar 

Gitel Fisher 

Evelyn Gottlieb 

Florence Hyman 

Lillian Kleiman 

Irene Wolfe 

May 4, 6 Iyyar 

Esther Neu 

Olga Tichler 

Rose Weiner 

May 5, 7 Iyyar 

Harvey Goldberg 

May 6, 8 Iyyar 

Albert Baim 

Elizabeth Leah Gershman 

Susan Goldstein 

Yitzhak Lusky 

Sam Siegmann 

Irene Wood 

May 7, 9 Iyyar 

Guttie Gerber 

Jacob Hecktman 

May 8, 10 Iyyar 

Yaakov Rubinstein 

May 9, 11 Iyyar 

Abe Ring 

Harvey Roland 

Howard R. Schwartz 

Marilyn Yablong 

* Sponsor a kiddush to commemorate your 
special moment.  Select your date at 
www.bhbe.org/ kiddush-sponsorship/. 
 

* If you’re interested in sustainability, we 
have established a fund to cover the cost of 
composting our food and paper waste at 
BHBE events.  Learn more and make a  
donation at: www.bhbe.org/zero-waste/ 

Today’s kiddush has been sponsored by Rachel and 
Larry Plawsky in honor of their daughter, Allison’s 
Bat Mitzvah 

* BHBE Gala, Sunday, June 22.  Get ready 
for Chai Noon: A Diamonds and Denim 
Event, BHBE’s 67th annual gala!  Tickets 
are now available, as are ad and sponsorship 
opportunities.  You won’t want to miss out!  
https://www.bhbe.org/gala2025/ 
 

* Men’s Club Gala-Rama tickets are now 
available in the office.  Go for a chance to 
win $1000 or front-row Cubs tickets! 

Mazel Tov to: Rachel and Larry Plawsky in honor of 
their daughter, Allison becoming a Bat Mitzvah 

Condolences to: Ahouva and Isaac Hasbani on the 
passing of Isaac’s mother who passed away in Israel 

Special Concert with BHBE Members - 
Sunday, May 18, 4pm, Kol Zimrah Sings! 
This special benefit concert by Kol Zimrah 
Jewish Community singers honoring Phyllis 
and Michael Mitzen features Cantor Pavel 
Roytman as conductor, Margo Schwartz-
Newton as pianist, and musical members of 
BHBE including Rachael Comar, Dianne 
Goldman, Janet and Jack Mostow,  
Aviva Rodin, Neil Siegel, Marina Smulson, 
and Phyllis Zaban.  Click here to buy tickets 
and learn more about sponsorship and ad  
opportunities  

https://www.tickettailor.com/events/jewishcommunitysingers


If you have any questions, you can contact any one of us via email: 
Rabbi Crane: rabbi@bhbe.org 
Rabbi Kensky: rakensky@aol.com 
Cantor Roytman: cantor@bhbe.org 
Rabbi Dickman: rabbidickman@bhbe.org 
Michael Kahn: michael.kahn@bhbe.org 
Hedva Yitzhak: hedva.yitzhak@bhbe.org 
Marsha Lyons: marsha.lyons@bhbe.org 
Jackie Ernest: jackie.ernest@bhbe.org 
Margo Schwartz-Newton: margo.schwartz-newton@bhbe.org 
Marcie Eskin: marcie.eskin@bhbe.org 
Sam Bolen: sam.bolen@bhbe.org 
Percy Ferguson: percy.ferguson@bhbe.org 
 

Learning Opportunities 
* Talmud Wednesdays, 10:00am in-person or online  
* Psalms  First Thursday of each month, 7:30am  (following  
minyan) in-person or online  
* Introduction to Judaism Various Sundays, 10:00am in-person only 
Please check the calendar at www.bhbe.org for the latest  
updates. 

Upcoming Events 
* BHBE Congregational Meeting Wednesday,  
May 28, 7:30 pm.  Please plan to attend this important  
annual meeting.  
* Youth Shabbat, Saturday, May 10, 9:30 am.  Please join 
us as our children lead parts of the service,  
including t’filot, brachot, and the Torah service.  
* Birthday Shabbat, Saturday, May 10.  Celebrate your 
special day with BHBE by sponsoring kiddush!   
http://bhbe.org/kiddush-sponsorship/  
* Friday, May 16, 5:30-6:30 pm-Littles Lag B'Omer  
program. Join us for dinner and an outdoor activity 
(weather permitting) for Lag B'Omer!  Register  
https://bhbe.shulcloud.com/form/littlesLB2025, by  
Friday, May 9, 12:00 pm!  
* Men’s Club Shabbat, Saturday, May 17.  Join us for the 
annual BHBE Men’s Club Shabbat, with services featuring 
Men’s Club members and kiddush courtesy of kiddush-
meister Jay Lawrence!  
* Shabbat Seminar, Saturday, May 17.  This program by 
the Anti-Defamation League will examine how  
extreme ideologies—though seemingly at odds— share 
deeply problematic narratives about Jewish identity, power, 
and influence.  
* Sisterhood Daytime Series, Thursday, May 22, 12pm. 
Join us for dramatist Arlene Malinowski. Cost is $5.  bit.ly/
sds24-25   
* Vote MERCAZ USA for the 2025 World Zionist  
Congress, now through May 4.  http://votemercazusa.org/ 

Judaica Shopportunities  Visit the BHBE Judaica Gift Shop for all 
your holiday and ritual needs.  The Judaica Shop is open on Sundays 
9:30 am–12:-00 pm when Academy is in session, before special events, 
or by appointment.  For questions or to make an  
appointment, call Robin (847.287.1233) or Joan (847.602.2257).  Moth-
er’s Day Sale is Sunday, May 4, 9:30 am–12pm! 
 


